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EVANGELISMOS GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH

1 Register of Civil Status 1906-1916
1 Register of Civil Status 1906-1931
1 Nominal Index to Marriages 1907-1931
1 Nominal Index to Births and Baptisms 1906-1931
1 Nominal Index to Deaths 1908-1931

HOLY TRINITY GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH

2 Board of Trustees: Minute book 1925-1930

2 Board of Trustees: Minute book Jan.10, 1930-
Dec.8, 1936

2 Board of Trustees: Minute book Dec. 11, 1936-
Feb. 27,1942

2 Board of Trustees: Minute book June 2, 1936-
Mar. 11, 1948

2 Board of Trustees: Minute book Mar. 22, 1948-
Dec. 20, 1954

3 General Assemblies of the Greek Orthodox Community of 1947-1955

Montreal “Holy Trinity”: Minute book
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Socrates Anglo-Greek School: Minute

Hellenic Ladies Philanthropic League:

book

Minute book

Hellenic Ladies Benevolent Society: Minute book

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Date

1925
1942-1949
1951-1956

1925-1937

Aug. 26, 1937-
June 13, 1940

June 17, 1940-
March 9, 1943

Mar. 13, 1943-
Sept. 1, 1945

Aug. 24, 1945-
Aug. 26, 1948

Sept. 8, 1948-
Dec. 31, 1950

Jan. 21, 1951-
Dec. 28, 1952

Jan. 2, 1953-
June 17, 1954

June 20, 1954-
June 20, 1955

June 23, 1955-
Feb. 15, 1958

Feb. 15, 1958-
July 17, 1959

July 18, 1959-
Sept. 4, 1960

Sept. 4, 1960-
Dec. 31, 1960
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Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Date

Jan. 2, 1960-
Aug. 26, 1961

June 15, 1961-
Dec. 31, 1961

Aug. 26, 1961-
Dec. 23, 1961

Dec. 23, 1961-
Dec. 30, 1961

Jan. 6, 1962-
Dec. 29, 1962

Jan. 7, 1963-
Dec. 29, 1963

Jan. 4, 1964-
Dec. 31, 1964

Jan. 2, 1965-
Dec. 31, 1965

Jan.2, 1966-
Dec. 31, 1966

Jan. 7, 1966-
Dec. 31, 1966

Jan. 2, 1968-
Dec. 29, 1968

Jan. 4, 1969-
Dec. 28, 1969

Jan. 1, 1970-
Dec. 27, 1970

Jan. 9, 1971-
Dec. 31, 1971

Jan. 1, 1972-
Dec. 30, 1972
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10

10

11

12
12

13

13

14

15

File

File Title

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:

Marriage Register

Marriage Register

Marriage Register

Marriage Register

Marriage Register

Baptism Register

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Register of Civil Status

Date

Jan. 7, 1973-
Dec. 29, 1973

Jan. 3, 1974-
Dec. 28, 1974

Jan.1, 1975-
Dec. 29, 1975

Jan. 20, 1976-
Dec. 29, 1976

Jan. 2, 1977-
Dec. 31, 1977

Jan. 7, 1978-
Dec. 31, 1978

Jan. 3, 1979-
Dec. 29, 1979

Jan. 2, 1980-
Dec. 29, 1980

1938-July 1958

July 1958-
Feb. 1961

Feb. 1961-
Oct. 1965

Oct. 1965-
1971

1972-1981

1938-1959
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16
16

17
17

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

File

File Title

Baptism Register

Baptism Register

Baptism Register

Baptism Register

Baptism Register

Baptism Register

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, A to C

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, D to G

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, H to K

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, L to O

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, P to R

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
Baptisms, S to Z

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
(Male), Ato E

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
(Male), FtoJ

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
(Male), K to L

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church:
(Male), K to L

Index to Births and

Index to Births and

Index to Births and

Index to Births and

Index to Births and

Index to Births and

Index to Marriages

Index to Marriages

Index to Marriages

Index to Marriages

Date

1960-
July 1964

1964-1969
1970-1971

1972-1974
1975-1979

1980

1925-

-1980

1925-
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19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages
(Male), M to P

19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages
(Male), Rto Z

19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages
(Female), A to D

19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages
(Female), E to K

19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages
(Female), L to P

19 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages -1980
(Female), Rto Z

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, A 1925-
to C

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, D
to G

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, H -1972
to K

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, AtoJ  1926-

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, K to P

20 Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, Rto Z -1980

ST. GEORGE’S GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL

21 Index to Marriage Register, A to L 1962-
21 Index to Marriage Register, M to Z -1969
21 Index to Births and Baptisms Register, A to D 1962-
21 Index to Births and Baptisms Register, E to K
21 Index to Births and Baptisms Register, L to P

21 Index to Births and Baptisms Register, R to Z -1972



MG 28-V131

Hellenic Community of Montreal/

Vol.

21

21
21
21

File

File Title

Index to Burials Register, A to Z

“KOIMISIS TIS THEOTOKOU” GREEK
ORTHODOX CHURCH

Index to Marriage Register, A to Z
Index to Marriage Register, A to Z

Index to Burials register, A to Z

Date

1962-1969

1968-1980
1968-1980
1970-1980



