

du Canada

Manuscript Division

**Division des** manuscrits

## **HELLENIC COMMUNITY OF MONTREAL/** COMMUNAUTÉ HELLÉNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL

### MG28-V131

Finding Aid No. 1295 / Instrument de recherche no 1295

Prepared in 1981 by Lawrence Tapper for the Social and Cultural Archives

Préparé en 1981 par Lawrence Tapper pour les Archives sociales et culturelles

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

EVANGELISMOS GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH	1
HOLY TRINITY GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH	1
ST. GEORGE'S GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL	6
"KOIMISIS TIS THEOTOKOU" GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH	7

# Hellenic Community of Montreal/ Communauté hellénique de Montréal

## MG 28-V131

Container	File	File Title	Date
		EVANGELISMOS GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH	
1		Register of Civil Status	1906-1916
1		Register of Civil Status	1906-1931
1		Nominal Index to Marriages	1907-1931
1		Nominal Index to Births and Baptisms	1906-1931
1		Nominal Index to Deaths	1908-1931
		HOLY TRINITY GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH	
2		Board of Trustees: Minute book	1925-1930
2		Board of Trustees: Minute book	Jan.10, 1930- Dec.8, 1936
2		Board of Trustees: Minute book	Dec. 11, 1936- Feb. 27, 1942
2		Board of Trustees: Minute book	June 2, 1936- Mar. 11, 1948
2		Board of Trustees: Minute book	Mar. 22, 1948- Dec. 20, 1954
3		General Assemblies of the Greek Orthodox Community of Montreal "Holy Trinity": Minute book	1947-1955

2		Hellenic Community of Montreal/	MG 28-V131
Vol.	File	File Title	Date
3		Socrates Anglo-Greek School: Minute book	1925
3		Hellenic Ladies Philanthropic League: Minute book	1942-1949
3		Hellenic Ladies Benevolent Society: Minute book	1951-1956
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	1925-1937
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Aug. 26, 1937- June 13, 1940
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	June 17, 1940- March 9, 1943
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Mar. 13, 1943- Sept. 1, 1945
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Aug. 24, 1945- Aug. 26, 1948
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Sept. 8, 1948- Dec. 31, 1950
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 21, 1951- Dec. 28, 1952
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1953- June 17, 1954
4		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	June 20, 1954- June 20, 1955
5		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	June 23, 1955- Feb. 15, 1958
5		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Feb. 15, 1958- July 17, 1959
5		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	July 18, 1959- Sept. 4, 1960
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Sept. 4, 1960- Dec. 31, 1960

Vol.	File	File Title	Date
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1960- Aug. 26, 1961
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	June 15, 1961- Dec. 31, 1961
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Aug. 26, 1961- Dec. 23, 1961
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Dec. 23, 1961- Dec. 30, 1961
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 6, 1962- Dec. 29, 1962
6		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 7, 1963- Dec. 29, 1963
7		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 4, 1964- Dec. 31, 1964
7		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1965- Dec. 31, 1965
7		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan.2, 1966- Dec. 31, 1966
7		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 7, 1966- Dec. 31, 1966
8		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1968- Dec. 29, 1968
8		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 4, 1969- Dec. 28, 1969
8		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 1, 1970- Dec. 27, 1970
8		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 9, 1971- Dec. 31, 1971
8		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 1, 1972- Dec. 30, 1972

4		Hellenic Community of Montreal/	MG 28-V131
Vol.	File	File Title	Date
9		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 7, 1973- Dec. 29, 1973
9		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 3, 1974- Dec. 28, 1974
9		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan.1, 1975- Dec. 29, 1975
9		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 20, 1976- Dec. 29, 1976
9		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1977- Dec. 31, 1977
10		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 7, 1978- Dec. 31, 1978
10		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 3, 1979- Dec. 29, 1979
11		Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Register of Civil Status	Jan. 2, 1980- Dec. 29, 1980
12		Marriage Register	1938-July 1958
12		Marriage Register	July 1958- Feb. 1961
13		Marriage Register	Feb. 1961- Oct. 1965
13		Marriage Register	Oct. 1965- 1971
14		Marriage Register	1972-1981
15		Baptism Register	1938-1959

5

15	Baptism Register	1960- July 1964
16	Baptism Register	1964-1969
16	Baptism Register	1970-1971
17	Baptism Register	1972-1974
17	Baptism Register	1975-1979
18	Baptism Register	1980
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, A to C	1925-
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, D to G	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, H to K	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, L to O	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, P to R	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Births and Baptisms, S to Z	-1980
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), A to E	1925-
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), F to J	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), K to L	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), K to L	

6	Hellenic Community of Montreal/	MG 28-V131
Vol. File	File Title	Date
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), M to P	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Male), R to Z	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Female), A to D	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Female), E to K	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Female), L to P	
19	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages (Female), R to Z	-1980
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, A to C	1925-
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, D to G	
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Marriages, H to K	-1972
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, A to J	1926-
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, K to P	
20	Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church: Index to Burials, R to Z	-1980
	ST. GEORGE'S GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL	
21	Index to Marriage Register, A to L	1962-
21	Index to Marriage Register, M to Z	-1969
21	Index to Births and Baptisms Register, A to D	1962-
21	Index to Births and Baptisms Register, E to K	
21	Index to Births and Baptisms Register, L to P	
21	Index to Births and Baptisms Register, R to Z	-1972

MG 28-V131	Hellenic Community of Montreal/	,
Vol. File	File Title	Date
21	Index to Burials Register, A to Z	1962-1969
	"KOIMISIS TIS THEOTOKOU" GREI ORTHODOX CHURCH	EK
21	Index to Marriage Register, A to Z	1968-1980
21	Index to Marriage Register, A to Z	1968-1980
21	Index to Burials register, A to Z	1970-1980